Date Filed
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/20/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020

Bill number
HB 422
HB 424

HB 425
HB 430
HB 434
HB 437
HB 438
HB 444

HB 445
HB 450

HB 455

HB 457

HB 458
HB 469

HB 475

HB 480
HB 494

HB 499
HB 500

HB 508
HB 516
HB 517
HB 518
HB 523

HIR 25

Author
Gonzalez, Mary
King, Ken

King, Ken

King, Ken

Bell, Keith
Goodwin

Goodwin

Allison

Allison
Gonzalez, Mary

Deshotel

Shaheen

Shaheen
Gonzalez, Jessica

Lopez

Gonzales of Davis
White

Wu
Wu

Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Springer

Shaheen

Education Bills

Caption

Relating to speech protections for student publications in public schools.

Relating to a continuing review and revision of the essential knowledge and skills of the public school foundation
curriculum and proclamations for the production of instructional materials.

Relating to the use of the universal service fund for the provision of broadband service in underserved rural areas.
Relating to the termination of the Texas Public School Employees Group Insurance Program for retirees.

Relating to the curriculum requirements for public high school students.

Relating to personal financial literacy courses for high school students in public schools.

Relating to the requirements for a request for the revision of a charter for an open-enroliment charter school.
Relating to an appropriation of money from the economic stabilization fund to the Teacher Retirement System of
Texas.

Relating to instruction in positive character traits in public schools.

Relating to the establishment of a new open-enrollment charter school or campus and to the expansion of an
open-enrollment charter school.

Relating to inquiries about and the consideration of criminal history record information regarding applicants for
employment.

Relating to a local option exemption from ad valorem taxation by a county of a portion of the value of the
residence homestead of a physician who provides health care services for which the physician agrees not to seek
payment from any source, including the Medicaid program or otherwise from this state or the federal
government, to county residents who are indigent or who are Medicaid recipients.

Relating to the collection and enforcement of withholding of income for payment of child support.

Relating to the deferral or abatement of the collection of ad valorem taxes on an appreciating residence
homestead.

Relating to an exemption from ad valorem taxation of the residence homestead of the surviving spouse of a
member of the armed services of the United States who is killed or fatally injured in the line of duty.

Relating to the conduct of primary elections.

Relating to the appraisal for ad valorem tax purposes of certain property that was erroneously omitted from an
appraisal roll in a previous year.

Relating to the establishment of the Texas Pay Equity Task Force.

Relating to the prosecution of and punishment for the criminal offense of failure to report certain sexual offenses
committed against a child; increasing criminal penalties.

Relating to health benefit plan coverage of preexisting conditions.

Relating to the vaccination against bacterial meningitis of public school students.

Relating to a school district policy regarding custodian workloads.

Relating to a study by the Texas Education Agency regarding recommended standards for school district facility
maintenance and custodial services.

Relating to the career and technology education allotment under the Foundation School Program.

Proposing a constitutional amendment authorizing a local option exemption from ad valorem taxation by a
county of a portion of the value of the residence homestead of a physician who provides health care services for
which the physician agrees not to seek payment from any source, including the Medicaid program or otherwise
from this state or the federal government, to county residents who are indigent or who are Medicaid recipients.



11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/17/2020
11/16/2020

11/16/2020
11/16/2020
11/18/2020
11/18/2020

SB 154

SB 158

SB 168
SB 169
SB 174

HB 586
HB 587
HB 588
HB 589
HB 591
HB 594
HB 596
SB 202
SB 203
SB 204
HB 577

HB 578
SB 199
HB 600
SB 209

Perry

Perry

Blanco
Blanco
Miles

Cole

Cole

Meza
Gonzalez, Mary
Turner, Chris
Krause
Sherman, Sr.
Schwertner
Schwertner
Schwertner
Stephenson

Turner, John
Nelson
Johnson, Jarvis
Eckhardt

Relating to the creation of the broadband office within the Public Utility Commission of Texas and the
establishment of a broadband service investment grant program.

Relating to waiving the fee for the issuance of a duplicate, modified, or renewed license to carry a handgun for
school marshals.

Relating to active shooter drills conducted by public schools.

Relating to eligibility for the Texas Armed Services Scholarship Program.

Relating to the inclusion of American principles, including social injustice and civil rights concepts, in the public
school curriculum and instructional materials and in training materials and resources for use by school districts.

Relating to the creation of a state financing program administered by the Texas Public Finance Authority to assist
Relating to a study on the suitability of unused and underused public facilities for joint use by state and local
Relating to the establishment of the Texas Promise Grant Program for certain students at two-year public
Relating to the use of public school counselors' work time.

Relating to the vaccination against bacterial meningitis of public school students.

Relating to a limit on the rate of growth of certain appropriations.

Relating to the designation of certain election days as state holidays

Relating to the payment of certain employer contributions for employed retirees of the Teacher Retirement
Relating to selection of statewide competition locations by the University Interscholastic League.

Relating to the operation of a public school transportation system.

Relating to establishing a joint interim committee to study the cost-effectiveness and feasibility of implementing a
pension revenue enhancement plan for the Teacher Retirement System of Texas.

Relating to the health literacy advisory committee and health literacy in the state health plan.

Relating to automated external defibrillators

Relating to the regular psychological examination of peace officers.

Relating to the prohibition of certain required nondisclosure and arbitration agreements.



