Education Bills

Date Filed	Bill number	Author	Caption
11/10/2020	HB 422	Gonzalez, Mary	Relating to speech protections for student publications in public schools.
11/10/2020	HB 424	King, Ken	Relating to a continuing review and revision of the essential knowledge and skills of the public school foundation
			curriculum and proclamations for the production of instructional materials.
11/10/2020	HB 425	King, Ken	Relating to the use of the universal service fund for the provision of broadband service in underserved rural areas.
11/10/2020	HB 430	King, Ken	Relating to the termination of the Texas Public School Employees Group Insurance Program for retirees.
11/10/2020	HB 434	Bell, Keith	Relating to the curriculum requirements for public high school students.
11/10/2020	HB 437	Goodwin	Relating to personal financial literacy courses for high school students in public schools.
11/10/2020	HB 438	Goodwin	Relating to the requirements for a request for the revision of a charter for an open-enrollment charter school.
11/10/2020	HB 444	Allison	Relating to an appropriation of money from the economic stabilization fund to the Teacher Retirement System of Texas.
11/10/2020	HB 445	Allison	Relating to instruction in positive character traits in public schools.
11/10/2020	HB 450	Gonzalez, Mary	Relating to the establishment of a new open-enrollment charter school or campus and to the expansion of an open-enrollment charter school.
11/10/2020	HB 455	Deshotel	Relating to inquiries about and the consideration of criminal history record information regarding applicants for employment.
11/10/2020	HB 457	Shaheen	Relating to a local option exemption from ad valorem taxation by a county of a portion of the value of the
			residence homestead of a physician who provides health care services for which the physician agrees not to seek
			payment from any source, including the Medicaid program or otherwise from this state or the federal
			government, to county residents who are indigent or who are Medicaid recipients.
11/10/2020	HB 458	Shaheen	Relating to the collection and enforcement of withholding of income for payment of child support.
11/10/2020	HB 469	Gonzalez, Jessica	Relating to the deferral or abatement of the collection of ad valorem taxes on an appreciating residence homestead.
11/10/2020	HB 475	Lopez	Relating to an exemption from ad valorem taxation of the residence homestead of the surviving spouse of a member of the armed services of the United States who is killed or fatally injured in the line of duty.
11/10/2020	HB 480	Gonzales of Davis	Relating to the conduct of primary elections.
11/10/2020	HB 494	White	Relating to the appraisal for ad valorem tax purposes of certain property that was erroneously omitted from an appraisal roll in a previous year.
11/10/2020	HB 499	Wu	Relating to the establishment of the Texas Pay Equity Task Force.
11/10/2020	HB 500	Wu	Relating to the prosecution of and punishment for the criminal offense of failure to report certain sexual offenses committed against a child; increasing criminal penalties.
11/10/2020	HB 508	Beckley	Relating to health benefit plan coverage of preexisting conditions.
11/20/2020	HB 516	Beckley	Relating to the vaccination against bacterial meningitis of public school students.
11/10/2020	HB 517	Beckley	Relating to a school district policy regarding custodian workloads.
11/10/2020	HB 518	Beckley	Relating to a study by the Texas Education Agency regarding recommended standards for school district facility
		•	maintenance and custodial services.
11/10/2020	HB 523	Springer	Relating to the career and technology education allotment under the Foundation School Program.
11/10/2020	HJR 25	Shaheen	Proposing a constitutional amendment authorizing a local option exemption from ad valorem taxation by a county of a portion of the value of the residence homestead of a physician who provides health care services for which the physician agrees not to seek payment from any source, including the Medicaid program or otherwise from this state or the federal government, to county residents who are indigent or who are Medicaid recipients.

11/10/2020	SB 154	Perry	Relating to the creation of the broadband office within the Public Utility Commission of Texas and the establishment of a broadband service investment grant program.
11/10/2020	SB 158	Perry	Relating to waiving the fee for the issuance of a duplicate, modified, or renewed license to carry a handgun for school marshals.
11/10/2020	SB 168	Blanco	Relating to active shooter drills conducted by public schools.
11/10/2020	SB 169	Blanco	Relating to eligibility for the Texas Armed Services Scholarship Program.
11/10/2020	SB 174	Miles	Relating to the inclusion of American principles, including social injustice and civil rights concepts, in the public
			school curriculum and instructional materials and in training materials and resources for use by school districts.
11/17/2020	HB 586	Cole	Relating to the creation of a state financing program administered by the Texas Public Finance Authority to assist
11/17/2020	HB 587	Cole	Relating to a study on the suitability of unused and underused public facilities for joint use by state and local
11/17/2020	HB 588	Meza	Relating to the establishment of the Texas Promise Grant Program for certain students at two-year public
11/17/2020	HB 589	Gonzalez, Mary	Relating to the use of public school counselors' work time.
11/17/2020	HB 591	Turner, Chris	Relating to the vaccination against bacterial meningitis of public school students.
11/17/2020	HB 594	Krause	Relating to a limit on the rate of growth of certain appropriations.
11/17/2020	HB 596	Sherman, Sr.	Relating to the designation of certain election days as state holidays
11/17/2020	SB 202	Schwertner	Relating to the payment of certain employer contributions for employed retirees of the Teacher Retirement
11/17/2020	SB 203	Schwertner	Relating to selection of statewide competition locations by the University Interscholastic League.
11/17/2020	SB 204	Schwertner	Relating to the operation of a public school transportation system.
11/16/2020	HB 577	Stephenson	Relating to establishing a joint interim committee to study the cost-effectiveness and feasibility of implementing a pension revenue enhancement plan for the Teacher Retirement System of Texas.
11/16/2020	HB 578	Turner, John	Relating to the health literacy advisory committee and health literacy in the state health plan.
11/16/2020	SB 199	Nelson	Relating to automated external defibrillators
11/18/2020	HB 600	Johnson, Jarvis	Relating to the regular psychological examination of peace officers.
11/18/2020	SB 209	Eckhardt	Relating to the prohibition of certain required nondisclosure and arbitration agreements.